FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
I would like to make a Freedom of Information request for the following pieces of information:

1) How many Freedom of Information requests were received in the following calendar years

-2017 – 1,195
-2018 – 1,113
-2019 – 1,088

Of these requests, what % were responded to within regulatory deadlines
Is a case management system or other software service to manage these requests? If so please state which software / system is used.
-2017 – 97%
-2018 – 95%
-2019 – 98%
The Council uses InCase Intelligence by InTec to manage information requests received.


2) How many Subject Access Requests or other requests under GDPR/Data Protection legislation were received in the following calendar years
Please see the breakdown of requests received:

	Year
	SAR 
	Crime
	Legal
	Erase
	Port
	Restrict
	Amend
	CCTV 
	Total

	2017
	158
	240
	30
	0
	n/a
	n/a
	8
	331
	767

	2018
	145
	235
	10
	15
	0
	3
	9
	240
	657

	2019
	187
	259
	22
	15
	0
	3
	2
	290
	778


Of these requests, what % were responded to within regulatory deadlines
Is a case management system or other software service to manage these requests? If so please state which software / system is used.

-2017 – 91%
-2018 – 93%
-2019 – 99%
As advised above, the Council use InCase Intelligence by InTec to manage these requests.


3) How many written (letter, email, webform submission) Complaints and other enquiries were received in the following calendar years

	Year
	FOIA Appeal 
	DPA Appeal
	FOIA Complaint
	DP Complaint
	ICO FOI complaint
	ICO DPA Complaint
	Total

	2017
	29
	2
	8
	2
	1
	2 
	44

	2018
	16
	7
	0
	11
	4
	3
	41

	2019
	21
	13
	0
	27
	1
	3
	65



Is a case management system or other software service to manage these requests? If so please state which software / system is used.
If not all information is available please do treat each request separately
As advised above, the Council manages requests for information received using InCase Intelligence by InTec.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
